AT

0.0

0.0
0.2
0.3
1.0
1.2
2.0
2.4
3.9
4.2
4.4
4.4

4.5

6.6
6.6
7.9
8.2
10.6
11.3
12.0
13.2
14.6

17.1

17.3
39.5

39.6

39.6
40.1
43.2
45.6
58.9
58.9

ACTION

START

STRAIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT

LEFT

RIGHT
LEFT
STRAIGHT
RIGHT
STRAIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
LEFT
LEFT

STOP

LEFT
LEFT

STOP

RIGHT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT

TAMALPAIS WATERSHED 152 KM PERMANENT
DESCRIPTION
START: Cole Valley, San Francisco
Open control.

Suggestion: Peet's Coffee, 919 Cole St.
Open: +0:00. Close: +1:00

Head north (downhill) on Cole St
(SS) Waller St

(SS) Stanyan St

(TL) Turk St

(TL) Arguello Blvd

Continue on Arguello Blvd through gate
(SS) Washington Blvd

(T, SS) Lincoln Blvd

(SS) Merchant Rd

Cranston Rd (before toll plaza)
Underpass

Coastal Trail (mixed-use pedestrian path on left immediate
after underpass); follow signs for Golden Gate Bridge west
sidewalk; cross bridge on west sidewalk

(T, SS) Conzelman Rd

(T, SS) Alexander Ave

Becomes South St, then 2nd St. Follow double yellow.
Richardson St, becomes Bridgeway

Mill Valley-Sausalito bike path on right

Merge onto CA-1/Shoreline Hwy at Pohono St (leave bike
(TL) CA-1 N/Shoreline Hwy

Continue on CA-1 (straight is Loring)

Continue on CA-1.

CONTROL #1 (INFO): Muir Beach
Answer question on brevet card

Continue on CA-1

Continue on CA-1

CONTROL #2 (RECEIPT): Point Reyes Station.
Open control.

Suggestion: Bovine Bakery, 11315 CA-1.
Open: +2:08. Close: +4:16

Continue on CA-1.

Point Reyes Petaluma Rd

(T, SS) Platform Bridge Rd
(T, SS) Sir Francis Drake Blvd
(TL) Claus Dr

(T, SS) Broadway Blvd

GO

0.2
0.1
0.7
0.2
0.8
0.4
1.5
0.3
0.2
0.0
0.1

2.1
0.0
1.3
0.3
2.4
0.7
0.7
1.2
1.4
2.5

0.2

22.2
0.1

0.0

0.5
3.1
2.4
13.3
0.0
0.0



58.9

58.9
66.8
69.3

73.2

73.2
74.6
79.1
79.9
82.5
83.3
84.0
84.0
86.4
87.9
88.0
89.9
90.0
90.0
90.1
90.1
90.3
90.4
90.6
90.7
90.8
90.9
92.2
93.6
93.7
94.1
94.1
94.2
94.4
94.6

94.8

STOP

RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT

STOP

RIGHT
LEFT
STRAIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
STRAIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT
RIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
STRAIGHT
LEFT
LEFT
LEFT
RIGHT
LEFT
RIGHT

STOP

CONTROL #3 (RECEIPT): Fairfax.

Open control.

Suggestion: Fairfax Coffee Roastery, 4 Bolinas Rd.
Open: +3:10. Close: +6:20

Bolinas Rd, becomes Bolinas-Fairfax Rd
Continue across dam, then uphill.
W Ridgecrest Blvd

CONTROL #4 (INFO):
Rock Spring trailhead parking lot
Answer question on brevet card

Pan Toll Rd

(T, SS) Panoramic Hwy

Four-way intersection.

(T, SS) CA-1/Shoreline Hwy

Stay on CA-1 (gas station at corner)

Pohono St. Enter Mill Valley-Sausalito bike path
Bike path ends at Gate 6 Rd. Use cross walk to enter left t
(TL) Bridgeway, becomes Richardson

2nd St; becomes South St; then Alexander
Conzelman Rd

Golden Gate Bridge Parking lot: continue onto west sidewa
Bear right uphill to return to Bridge Plaza

Turn left toward Cranston Rd

Underpass

(T, SS) Cranston Rd

(T, SS) Merchant Rd

(SS) Lincoln Blvd

Then immediate right onto Ralston Ave, adjacent to forme
Greenough Ave

(T, SS) Kobbe Ave

Harrison Blvd

(T, SS) Washington Blvd

(T, SS) Arguello Blvd

Enter Golden Gate Park

(T, SS) Bike only

(T, SS) John F Kennedy Dr

(T, SS) Continue on John F Kennedy Dr

(TL) Stanyan St

Waller St

Cole St

FINISH CONTROL: Cole Valley, San Francisco.
Open control.

Suggestion: Peet's Coffee, 919 Cole St.
Open: +5:04. Close: +10:08

0.0

7.9
2.5
3.9

0.0

1.4
4.5
0.8
2.6
0.8
0.7
0.0
2.4
1.5
0.1
1.9
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
1.3
1.4
0.1
0.4
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.2



