

TAMALPAIS WATERSHED 152 KM PERMANENT

AT	ACTION	DESCRIPTION	GO
0.0	START	START: Cole Valley, San Francisco Open control. Suggestion: Peet's Coffee, 919 Cole St. Open: +0:00. Close: +1:00	
0.0	STRAIGHT	Head north (downhill) on Cole St	0.2
0.2	LEFT	(SS) Waller St	0.1
0.3	RIGHT	(SS) Stanyan St	0.7
1.0	LEFT	(TL) Turk St	0.2
1.2	RIGHT	(TL) Arguello Blvd	0.8
2.0	RIGHT	Continue on Arguello Blvd through gate	0.4
2.4	LEFT	(SS) Washington Blvd	1.5
3.9	RIGHT	(T, SS) Lincoln Blvd	0.3
4.2	LEFT	(SS) Merchant Rd	0.2
4.4	LEFT	Cranston Rd (before toll plaza)	0.0
4.4	RIGHT	Underpass	0.1
4.5	LEFT	Coastal Trail (mixed-use pedestrian path on left immediate after underpass); follow signs for Golden Gate Bridge west sidewalk; cross bridge on west sidewalk	2.1
6.6	RIGHT	(T, SS) Conzelman Rd	0.0
6.6	LEFT	(T, SS) Alexander Ave	1.3
7.9	STRAIGHT	Becomes South St, then 2nd St. Follow double yellow.	0.3
8.2	RIGHT	Richardson St, becomes Bridgeway	2.4
10.6	STRAIGHT	Mill Valley-Sausalito bike path on right	0.7
11.3	LEFT	Merge onto CA-1/Shoreline Hwy at Pohono St (leave bike)	0.7
12.0	LEFT	(TL) CA-1 N/Shoreline Hwy	1.2
13.2	LEFT	Continue on CA-1 (straight is Loring)	1.4
14.6	LEFT	Continue on CA-1.	2.5
17.1	STOP	CONTROL #1 (INFO): Muir Beach Answer question on brevet card	0.2
17.3	LEFT	Continue on CA-1	22.2
39.5	LEFT	Continue on CA-1	0.1
39.6	STOP	CONTROL #2 (RECEIPT): Point Reyes Station. Open control. Suggestion: Bovine Bakery, 11315 CA-1. Open: +2:08. Close: +4:16	0.0
39.6	RIGHT	Continue on CA-1.	0.5
40.1	RIGHT	Point Reyes Petaluma Rd	3.1
43.2	RIGHT	(T, SS) Platform Bridge Rd	2.4
45.6	LEFT	(T, SS) Sir Francis Drake Blvd	13.3
58.9	RIGHT	(TL) Claus Dr	0.0
58.9	LEFT	(T, SS) Broadway Blvd	0.0

58.9	STOP	CONTROL #3 (RECEIPT): Fairfax. Open control. Suggestion: Fairfax Coffee Roastery, 4 Bolinas Rd. Open: +3:10. Close: +6:20	0.0
58.9	RIGHT	Bolinas Rd, becomes Bolinas-Fairfax Rd	7.9
66.8	LEFT	Continue across dam, then uphill.	2.5
69.3	LEFT	W Ridgecrest Blvd	3.9
73.2	STOP	CONTROL #4 (INFO): Rock Spring trailhead parking lot Answer question on brevet card	0.0
73.2	RIGHT	Pan Toll Rd	1.4
74.6	LEFT	(T, SS) Panoramic Hwy	4.5
79.1	STRAIGHT	Four-way intersection.	0.8
79.9	LEFT	(T, SS) CA-1/Shoreline Hwy	2.6
82.5	RIGHT	Stay on CA-1 (gas station at corner)	0.8
83.3	LEFT	Pohono St. Enter Mill Valley-Sausalito bike path	0.7
84.0	STRAIGHT	Bike path ends at Gate 6 Rd. Use cross walk to enter left t	0.0
84.0	LEFT	(TL) Bridgeway, becomes Richardson	2.4
86.4	LEFT	2nd St; becomes South St; then Alexander	1.5
87.9	RIGHT	Conzelman Rd	0.1
88.0	LEFT	Golden Gate Bridge Parking lot: continue onto west sidewa	1.9
89.9	RIGHT	Bear right uphill to return to Bridge Plaza	0.1
90.0	LEFT	Turn left toward Cranston Rd	0.0
90.0	RIGHT	Underpass	0.1
90.1	LEFT	(T, SS) Cranston Rd	0.0
90.1	RIGHT	(T, SS) Merchant Rd	0.2
90.3	RIGHT	(SS) Lincoln Blvd	0.1
90.4	LEFT	Then immediate right onto Ralston Ave, adjacent to forme	0.2
90.6	RIGHT	Greenough Ave	0.1
90.7	RIGHT	(T, SS) Kobbe Ave	0.1
90.8	LEFT	Harrison Blvd	0.1
90.9	LEFT	(T, SS) Washington Blvd	1.3
92.2	RIGHT	(T, SS) Arguello Blvd	1.4
93.6	STRAIGHT	Enter Golden Gate Park	0.1
93.7	LEFT	(T, SS) Bike only	0.4
94.1	LEFT	(T, SS) John F Kennedy Dr	0.0
94.1	LEFT	(T, SS) Continue on John F Kennedy Dr	0.1
94.2	RIGHT	(TL) Stanyan St	0.2
94.4	LEFT	Waller St	0.2
94.6	RIGHT	Cole St	0.2
94.8	STOP	FINISH CONTROL: Cole Valley, San Francisco. Open control. Suggestion: Peet's Coffee, 919 Cole St. Open: +5:04. Close: +10:08	